

ê  
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12840/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2010 in WP No.4359/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

PRADESHIYA INDUS.&INV.CORP.OF U.P.LD.&AN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKE HERITAGE P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abishek Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Deependra N. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
In the meantime, there will be stay of operation of  
the impugned judgment.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master