

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12840/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2010 in WP No.4359/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

PRADESHIYA INDUS.&INV.CORP.OF U.P.LD.&AN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKE HERITAGE P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 12/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,AOR(Not present)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 21.12.2011.

Nine days' delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

The Registry shall now issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable in ten weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve the unserved respondents on or before 5.10.2012, failing which the special leave petition shall stand automatically dismissed qua the unserved respondents.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
|Court Master
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
|Court Master
|