

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 28.10.2013
Court No. 8
Item No. 37

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12840 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRADESHIYA INDUSTRIAL & INVESTMENT
CORPORATION OF U.P. LTD. & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

LAKE HERITAGE PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.05.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of operation of the impugned judgement."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 4 Respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete as detailed below:

Respondent No. 1 - Vakalatnama and memo of appearance of Mr. S. R. Setia, Advocate alongwith Counter Affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 - Dasti but no one has chosen to enter appearance so far.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 21.09.2012, when the following order was passed:

"No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate
Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR